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METH L (PRIMARY) 
Founded in 1887 

END OF YEAR EXAMINATION 2025 
PRIMARY 6 

MATHEMATICS 

--PAPER 1 
BOOKLET A 

Total Time for Booklets A and B: 1 hour 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES 

Do not turn over this page until you are told to do so. 
Follow all instructions carefully. 
Answer all questions. 
Shade your answers in the Optical Answer Sheet (OAS) provided. 
The use of calculators is NOT allowed. 
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Class: 
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Primary 6. 
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19 August 2025 

This booklet consists of Z printed pages including this page. 
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SCHOOL 
LEVEL 
SUBJECT 
TERM 

METHODIST GIRLS' SCHOOL (PRIMARY) 
PRIMARY6 
MATHS 
MGS P6 PRELIM 

Paper 1 Booklet A 

Q16 

Q19 

Q20 

Q21 

Q22 

White- g:.:4 .. :3 = g::7 # 1 
1 
-=7 
8 
8 
- = 7 X 8 = 56
8

10 X 5 = 50 
50 X $8 = $400 
5x$10=$50 
$400 + $50 = $450 

Ly= 98° - 20° 
= 78°














